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Q

Which word best
describes how you
view your role In

the children’s ministry
at your church?

Answered: 440
Skipped: 0
Total: 440
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0%

Manager

Leader
48.41% (213 Respondents)

Other (please specify)
20.23% (89 Respondents)

Change Agent
7.95% (35 Respondents)

Coordinator
18.41% (81 Respondents)

5.00% (22 Respondents)
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Q

Have you been Yes

given the authority ] 7 527 (511
to be the “primary

decision maker”

when it comes to the No

children’s ministry 28.18% (122)
within your church?

Answered: 433 | Skipped: 7

Total: 433 0%  10% 20%  30% 40%  50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 100%
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1 No Need for Change

5 Huge Need for Change 4.25% (18)

8.73% (37)

Q

2
20.05% (85)

/[

\

To what degree do you sense a
need for change within your church’s
children’s ministry? Please answer
using a 5-point scale where 1 Is

“No Need for Change” and 5 is
“Huge Need for Change.”

4

Answered: 424 | Skipped: 16 29.95% (127) 3

Total: 424 | Weighted Average: 3.19 37.03% (157)
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5 Completely Confident 1 Not Confident at All
13.38% (42)  1.91% (6)

Q

How confident are you that you as the \ / ?1_46% (36)

leader can move your children’s ministry
forward to the change it needs? Please
answer using a 5-point scale where

1 is “Not Confident at All” and 5 is
“Completely Confident.”

Answered: 314 | Skipped: 126 40.45% (127) 3
Total: 314 | Weighted Average: 3.52 32.80% (103)
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5 Completely Confident 1 Not Confident at All
9.34% (27) 6.23% (1 8)

Q

. 2
How confident are you that you can \ 14.53% (42)
influence the larger church-wide ministry 4

strategy (beyond children’s ministry)?
Please answer using a 5-point scale
where 1 is “Not Confident at All” and
5 is “Completely Confident.”

4
Answered: 289 | Skipped: 151 39.10% (113) 3
Total: 289 | Weighted Average: 3.31 30.80% (89)
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Q

Please tell how clear you
believe the vision and
purpose for your church’s
children’s ministry is to
the following. Please
answer using a 5-point
scale where 1 is “Not
Clear at All’ and 5 is
“Completely Clear.”

Answered: 380 | Skipped: 60
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0

You as the
ministry leader | 4.21

The senior pastor
and church leaders | 3.72

The leaders and volunteers
who serve in the ministry | 3.63

The parents and families
served by the ministry | 3.14
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Q06 Results Analysis
I

1 Not Clear
at All

5 Completely | Total | Weighted
Clear Average

You as the ministry leader 1.87% 6.68% | 10.96% | 29.14% 51.34% 374 401
7 25 41 109 192 '
The senior pastor 4.74% 9.74% | 22.89% | 34.21% 28.42% 380 3,79
and church leaders 18 37 87 130 108 '
The leaders and volunteers 1.84% 10.53% | 25.79% | 46.84% 15.00% 380 3.63
who serve in the ministry 7 40 08 178 57 '
The parents and families 3.95% 20.53% | 39.47% | 29.47% 6.58% 380 314
served by the ministry 15 78 150 112 25 '
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1 Not Aligned at Al
2.37% (9)
!

Q

2
To what degree does your vision for your / ©-86% (26)
children’s ministry align with your senior 3
pastor’s desire for the children’s ministry 17.41%
in the church? Please answer using a (66)
5-point scale where 1 is “Not Aligned at
All” and 5 is “Completely Aligned.”

5 Completely
Answered: 379 | Skipped: 61 Aligned 4
Total: 379 | Weighted Average: 4.00 38.26% (145) 35.09% (133)
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5 Very Developed
22.81% (86) 1 Not Developed at All

4.24% (16)

From your perspective, how would you 5
characterize your church overall as it 14.59%
relates to having a well-developed vision (59)
and mission? Please answer using a

5-point scale where 1 is “Not Developed
at All” and 5 is “Very Developed.”

3

Answered: 377 | Skipped: 63 4 19.89%
Total: 377 | Weighted Average: 3.61 38.46% (145) (75)
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1 Not Alignhed at All

Q 2.20% (8)
5 Completely
_ Aligned 2
To what degree does your children’s 31.59% (115) / 5.22% (19)
ministry align with the larger vision \¢ 3

21.98%

of the church? Please answer using a o0

5-point scale where 1 is “Not Aligned
at All” and 5 is “Completely Aligned.”

Answered: 364 | Skipped: 76 4
Total: 364 | Weighted Average: 3.93 39.01% (142)
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Q

How open are you to others giving
you feedback and evaluation on your
children’s ministry? Please answer
using a 5-point scale where 1 is “Not
Open at All” and 5 is “Very Open.”

Answered: 361 | Skipped: 79
Total: 361 | Weighted Average: 4.42
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5 Very Open
57.34% (207) (110)

1 Not Open at All
0.83% (3) 5

1.39% (5)
3

9.97% (36)

/

4
30.47%
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Q

How often have you invited outside
experts (teachers, theology professors,
other children’s ministry leaders, other
ministers, etc.) in to give you feedback
and evaluation of your ministry?

Answered: 360 | Skipped: 80
Total: 360 | Weighted Average: 2.43
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Never
Frequently 17.22% (62)
7.50% (27)

\

| Rarely
Occasionally 30.28% (109)
45.00% (162)
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Never

Frequently 3.91% (14)
36.03% (129)

Q

Rarely
14.80% (53)

s

How often have you invited those
you respect and value within your
local church to give you feedback
and evaluation of your ministry?

Answered: 358 | Skipped: 82 Occasionally
Total: 358 | Weighted Average: 3.13 45.25% (162)
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Q

How often do you meet
with your senior pastor?

Answered: 355 | Skipped: 85
Total: 355
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Never

10.42% (37)  Once a week

Once a year
49.30% (175)

4.23% (15)

S

Once a quarter
8.73% (31)

Once a month
15.21% (54)

Every two weeks /
12.11% (43)
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Q

For what purpose
do you meet with
your senior pastor?
(You may choose
more than one.)

Answered: 351
Skipped: 89

Total: 351
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Status Updates /
Progress Report
64.10% (225)

Strategic Discussions
47.86% (168)

Goals
43.02% (151)

Church Health
36.75% (129)

Other (please specify)
33.05% (116)

Accountability
30.77% (108)

Church Growth
28.77% (101)

% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

0
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1 Not Well at All
4.58% (16)

Q

4.58% (16
How well would you say you know / {10

the ministry heart of your senior

pastor? Please answer using a 237-;‘7%
5-point scale where 1 is “Not Well
at All” and 5 is “Very Well.”
5 Very Well
Answered: 349 | Skipped: 91 42.69% (149) 4
Total: 349 | Weighted Average: 4.06 34.67% (121)

Leading KidMin | RESEARCH Awana.org/LeadingKidMin | 16



1 Not at All
4.02% (14)

Q

5 Very Much
24.14% (84) 2
To what degree are you a student \¢ / 12.07% (42)

(learning how to best serve,
understand and minister with) of
your senior pastor? Please answer

using a 5-point scale where 1 Is 3
“Not at All” and 5 is "Very Much.” (2727'1)3/°
Answered: 348 | Skipped: 92 4

Total: 348 | Weighted Average: 3.66 37.64% (131)
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Q

To what degree do you sense a need

to strategize, collaborate and lead
cross-functionally (Example: Children’s
Ministry team working with the Youth
Ministry Team) with other parts of your
church ministry? Please answer using a
5-point scale where 1 is “No Need at All”
and 5 is “Very Clear Need.”

Answered: 343 | Skipped: 97
Total: 343 | Weighted Average: 4.43
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1 No Need at All
0.58% (2)

2

2.33% (8)
!

3
9.04% (31)

4
29.15%
(100)

\

5 Very Clear Need
58.89% (202)
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Q 5 Very Well
10.23% (35) 1 Very Poorly
How well Is your church leadership \ 15.20% (52)

actually strategizing, collaborating
and leading cross-functionally?

Please answer using a 5-point 2

scale where 1 is “Very Poorly” 4 20.76%
N ) 24.27% (71)

and 5 is “Very Well. (83)

Answered: 342 | Skipped: 98 3

Total: 342 | Weighted Average: 2.94 29.53% (101)
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Q

Are you male
or female?

Answered: 340
Skipped: 100
Total: 340
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0%
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30%

Male

36.76% (125)

40%

50%

60%

Female
63.24% (215)

70% 80% 90% 100%
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17 or younger

0.00% (0)
18-20
| R 0.00% (0)
What is your age* l 21_20
5.00% (17)

30-39
18.82% (64)

37.94% (129)
Answered: 340 27.65% (94)

Skipped: 100 60 or older
Total: 340 10.59% (36)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q

How many years have
you been a children’s
ministry leader?

Answered: 340
Skipped: 100

Total: 340

Leading KidMin | RESEARCH

5 or less
24.12% (82)

6to 10
24.71% (84)

10 to 15

18.82% (64)
16 to 20
12.06% (41)

More than 20
20.29% (69)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q

Have you had any
formal Children’s
Ministry training?

Answered: 340
Skipped: 100

Total: 340
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0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

No

Yes
51.47% (175)

48.53% (165)

50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%
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. Baptist (Southern) | 22.06% (75)
Other (please specify) | 21.47% (73)

I Non-Denominational | 18.24% (62)

Q

What Is BB Baptist (Not Southern) | 12.94% (44)
your church’s Methodist | 9.41% (32)
denominational B Presbyterian | 4.71% (16)

affiliation? Evangelical Free | 3.24% (11)

" Church of Christ | 2.94% (10)

B Assemblies of God | 2.65% (9)
Answered: 340

Skipped: 100 | Lutheran | 1.18% (4)
Total: 340 | Pentecostal | 0.88% (3)
AME, Catholic and Charismatic were answer choices Episcopalian | 0.29% (1)

offered but not chosen by any participants.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q

Which of the following
best describes your
role in the children’s
ministry at your
church?

Answered: 340
Skipped: 100

Total: 340
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0%

10%

20%

Full-time employee
57.94% (197)

Part-time employee

22 06% (75)

Volunteer

20.00% (68)

30%

40%

50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q

College Graduate
35.88% (122)

. . Post Graduate Degree (Masters, Doctorate)
What is the hlghest 32.94% (112)
level of education
_ Some College
you have attained? 15.00% (51)
Some Post-Graduate Education
12.35% (42)
High School Graduate or Less
2.35% (8)
Answered: 340 | Other (please specity)
Skipped: 100 |
Total: 340 0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70% 80%  90% 100%
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Q

What is the average

total attendance at
your church on a
Sunday morning?

Answered: 339
Skipped: 101

Total: 339
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201-500
31.27% (106)

501—1,000
20.06% (68)

15.63% (53)
100 or less
9.14% (31)

e

More than 5,000

- 1,001-2,000
13.57% (46)
2.001-5,000
2.65% (9)
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